SB 57-1 (LC 579) 2/3/21 (STN/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 57

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 30, delete "\$" and insert "\$20".
2	On page 2, line 6, delete "\$" and insert "\$5".
3	In line 18, delete the first "department" and insert "Department of Envi-
4	ronmental Quality".
5	After line 36, insert:
6	"(4)(a) Notwithstanding ORS 465.375 and subsection (1) of this section, the
7	department, in consultation with the Environmental Quality Commission,
8	may proportionally adjust the fees established under ORS 465.375 and sub-
9	section (1) of this section to meet, but not exceed, the revenue needs of the
10	department consistent with the budget authorized by the Legislative Assem-
11	bly.
12	"(b) The increased amount of fees under paragraph (a) of this subsection
13	may not exceed the amount necessary for the department to accomplish the
14	purposes set forth in ORS 465.381 (5) and 466.005 to 466.385.".

15